

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1267-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/25/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/5/2022Final action:12/5/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of Two Hundred Fifteen Million

Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$215,400,000) to the General Fund, Five Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$5,450,000) to the Special Revenue Fund, One Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$1,620,000) to the Internal Service Fund, Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$515,000) to the Small Enterprise Fund and Forty Two Thousand Dollars (\$42,000) to the Debt

Service Fund.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: APPROPRIATIONS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1267-2022-Supplemental Ordinance 2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/28/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of Two Hundred Fifteen Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$215,400,000) to the General Fund, Five Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$5,450,000) to the Special Revenue Fund, One Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$1,620,000) to the Internal Service Fund, Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$515,000) to the Small Enterprise Fund and Forty Two Thousand Dollars (\$42,000) to the Debt Service Fund.